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HR 4312
To permit the District of Columbia to use Federal funds to provide scholarships for enrollment in participating
schools under the DC School Choice Incentive Act of 2003 to students who did not receive such scholarships
in the 2009-2010 school year.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Dec 15, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Federal Workforce, Post Office, and the District of Columbia.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Federal Workforce, Post Office, and the District of Columbia.  (May 25,
2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/4312 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] 
Party: Republican   •   State: TX   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (15 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Boehner, John A. [R-OH-8] R · OH Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Frelinghuysen, Rodney P. [R-NJ-11] R · NJ Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Bachmann, Michele [R-MN-6] R · MN Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Cassidy, Bill [R-LA-6] R · LA Dec 16, 2009

Rep. McMorris Rodgers, Cathy [R-WA-5] R · WA Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Hoekstra, Peter [R-MI-2] R · MI Dec 19, 2009

Rep. Schock, Aaron [R-IL-18] R · IL Jan 13, 2010

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Jan 26, 2010

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN Feb 3, 2010

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-2] R · AZ Feb 3, 2010

Rep. Neugebauer, Randy [R-TX-19] R · TX Feb 3, 2010

Rep. Chaffetz, Jason [R-UT-3] R · UT Feb 22, 2010

Rep. Manzullo, Donald A. [R-IL-16] R · IL Feb 24, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred to May 25, 2010
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Dec 15, 2009) 

Amends the District of Columbia Appropriations Act, 2010, to permit the District of Columbia to use federal funds to

provide opportunity scholarships to students who did not receive such scholarships in the 2009-2010 school year. (Also

known as the D.C. Voucher program, the D.C. Opportunity Scholarship program provides scholarships to low-income

students in the District of Columbia to attend private elementary and secondary schools in the city.)

Actions Timeline

May 25, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Federal Workforce, Post Office, and the District of Columbia.
Dec 15, 2009: Introduced in House
Dec 15, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.

https://legilist.com

